



Permanent Building Fund
Alteration and Repair Requests

FY 2020

**BOISE STATE
UNIVERSITY**

Priority #	Title	Budget Request	Running Total
1	Roof Replacement - Engineering	\$250,000	\$250,000
2	Roof Replacement - MEC	\$250,000	\$500,000
3	Roof Replacement - HML	\$200,000	\$700,000
4	Lab Space Conversions and Renovations - FY20	\$600,000	\$1,300,000
5	Academic & Research Infrastructure Safety Improvements	\$250,000	\$1,550,000
6	Campus Wide Roadway Maintenance and Repair	\$250,000	\$1,800,000
7	High Voltage Loop Replacement Study	\$50,000	\$1,850,000
8	Recurring Elevator Repair & Upgrade - Multiple Buildings	\$500,000	\$2,350,000
9	Roof Replacement - Liberal Arts	\$200,000	\$2,550,000
10	Refrigerant Systems Replacement - Multiple Buildings	\$700,000	\$3,250,000
11	Siding Replacement - Ron and Linda Yanke Family Research Park (YFRP)	\$500,000	\$3,750,000
12	Integrated Security System - Phase 3	\$500,000	\$4,250,000
13	Fiber Optic Cable Loop - Phase 2	\$240,000	\$4,490,000
14	Campus-Wide Acoustic Ceiling Tile Replacement - Multiple Buildings	\$250,000	\$4,740,000
15	Recurring Flooring Abatement & Replacement - Multiple Buildings	\$495,000	\$5,235,000
16	Replace OIT Generator - MEC	\$64,000	\$5,299,000
17	Environmental Safety Alarm Pull Stations - ERB	\$250,000	\$5,549,000
18	HVAC Recommissioning - Science Building	\$75,000	\$5,624,000
19	Facility Condition Assessment and Management	\$300,000	\$5,924,000
20	1st Floor Renovations - Albertsons Library	250,000	\$6,174,000
21	Recurring Concrete and Masonry Repair - Campus Wide	\$360,000	\$6,534,000
22	Rooftop Access & Fall Protection Upgrades - Multiple Buildings	\$250,000	\$6,784,000
23	1st Floor Renovations - Grant Avenue Annex 1	\$150,000	\$6,934,000
24	Genset Backup - Science	\$300,000	\$7,234,000
25	Replace Electrical Switch Gear - SPEC	\$100,000	\$7,334,000
26	Fume Control / Paint Booth - HML	\$50,000	\$7,384,000
27	Infrastructure Phase 1 Assessment / Master Plan Study	\$80,000	\$7,464,000
28	Laboratory Deionized Water Distribution System Upgrade - Science Building	\$895,000	\$8,359,000
29	Renovation for CID - Albertsons Library Phase 2	\$300,000	\$8,659,000
30	Vacated Space Renovation - Hemingway	\$1,500,000	\$10,159,000
31	HVAC Validation - Science Building	\$75,000	\$10,234,000
32	Concrete Sealant and Asphalt Overlays - University Parking Facilities	\$200,000	\$10,434,000
33	Exterior Wayfinding Signage: Phase 1 - Campus Wide	\$500,000	\$10,934,000
34	Replace Pneumatic HVAC Controls with DDC - Multiple Buildings, SPEC, & Morrison Center	\$800,000	\$11,734,000
35	Main Air Handler Replacement - Liberal Arts	\$275,000	\$12,009,000
36	Plumbing System Upgrade- Bronco Gym	\$140,000	\$12,149,000
37	Building Emergency Power System Upgrades - Campus Wide	\$150,000	\$12,299,000
38	Boiler Replacement - Yanke Family Research Park	\$400,000	\$12,699,000
39	Irrigation Main Line Distribution & Point of Use Controls - Campus Wide	\$290,000	\$12,989,000
40	Window Film - SMASH	\$30,000	\$13,019,000
41	Storefront Replacement - Campus Wide	\$150,000	\$13,169,000
42	EIFS Repair - MEC	\$197,000	\$13,366,000
43	Electrical Power Service Entrance Upgrade - Admin Building	\$198,000	\$13,564,000
44	HVAC Upgrade - Yanke Family Research Park	\$850,000	\$14,414,000
45	Door Replacement - Campus School	\$75,000	\$14,489,000
46	Mass Notification - Campus Wide	\$230,000	\$14,719,000
47	Pedestrian Safety - Cesar Chavez	\$300,000	\$15,019,000
48	Emergency Phone Replacement & Additions, Ph 3 - Campus Wide	\$130,000	\$15,149,000



Permanent Building Fund
Alteration and Repair Requests
FY 2020

**BOISE STATE
UNIVERSITY**

Priority #	Title	Budget Request	Running Total
49	Pedestrian/Bicycle Circulation MP & Safety Improvements - Campus Wide	\$300,000	\$15,449,000
50	Update Master Key Project - Phase 3	\$230,000	\$15,679,000
51	Replace Parking Lot - Chrisway Annex Lot	\$380,000	\$16,059,000
52	Remove Smokestack - Heat Plant	\$100,000	\$16,159,000
53	Elevator Shaft Damper Study and Install - Campus Wide	\$250,000	\$16,409,000
54	Pool Dehumidification & Ventilation System Replacement - Kinesiology Annex	\$800,000	\$17,209,000
55	Emergency Notification System - Multiple Buildings	\$105,000	\$17,314,000
56	Complete South Campus Power Loop - South Campus	\$350,000	\$17,664,000
57	Steam tunnel Lid renovations - Campus Wide	\$100,000	\$17,764,000
58	Stucco - Child Care Center	\$150,000	\$17,914,000
59	OIT: Single Mode Fiber Termination - Taco Bell Arena	\$5,000	\$17,919,000
60	Connect all Emergency Generators via Network - Campus Wide	\$100,000	\$18,019,000
61	Furr Out Walls Insulate & Windows - Math	\$350,000	\$18,369,000
62	Emergency Generator - Heat Plant	\$150,000	\$18,519,000
63	Furr Out Walls Insulate - Admin	\$200,000	\$18,719,000
64	Electronic Access Project - Phase 3	\$295,000	\$19,014,000
65	Renovations for Teaching and Research Space for COAS, COEN, COE and COSSPA (cont.)	\$455,000	\$19,469,000
66	Electrical Expansion - Albertsons Library	\$300,000	\$19,769,000
67	Renovation - Academic and Career Services	\$100,000	\$19,869,000
68	Flooring Repairs and Remodel for Computer Classroom 103 - MEC	250000	\$20,119,000
69	Infrastructure Upgrade - Taco Bell Arena	\$700,000	\$20,819,000
70	Remodel Engineering 103 and 110	\$1,750,000	\$22,569,000
71	Vivarium Buildout - Vivarium	\$900,000	\$23,469,000
72	Building Entrance Stair & Ramp Replacement - Multiple Buildings	\$50,000	\$23,519,000
73	Research Facility Human Environment Systems - Location TBD (Computational Lab)	\$350,000	\$23,869,000
74	Replace Lab Casework - Science Building	\$631,000	\$24,500,000
75	Replace Obsolete HVAC Controllers - Multiple Buildings (cont.)	\$250,000	\$24,750,000
76	Exterior Repairs - Multiple Buildings	\$180,000	\$24,930,000
77	Replace Windows and Aluminum Frames - Albertsons Library	\$850,000	\$25,780,000
78	Windows and Doors - Albertsons Library	\$30,000	\$25,810,000
79	Install 4-pipe Heating / Cooling Systems - Liberal Arts	\$600,000	\$26,410,000
80	HVAC Upgrade - Campus School	\$150,000	\$26,560,000
81	Upgrade IML Facilities Vacuum - Engineering	\$150,000	\$26,710,000
82	Lobby Entry Finishes, Ceiling - Science Education	\$150,000	\$26,860,000
83	Entry and Corridor Upgrades - Science	\$150,000	\$27,010,000
84	Exterior Repairs - Morrison Center	\$80,000	\$27,090,000
85	Lobby Entry Finishes, Ceiling - Morrison Center	\$100,000	\$27,190,000
86	"Modify large flat space to be a 'scale up' classroom"	\$150,000	\$27,340,000
87	Upgrade Student Study Areas - Engineering	\$150,000	\$27,490,000
88	Conversation Labs - Location Unknown	\$150,000	\$27,640,000
89	Terrace: Second Floor Library S - Albertsons Library	\$75,000	\$27,715,000
90	Landscape and Parking Improvements - South Campus	\$150,000	\$27,865,000
91	Vacated Space Renovation - Yanke	\$200,000	\$28,065,000
92	Remodel Entry - SMASH	\$250,000	\$28,315,000
93	Upgrade Process Chilled Water - MEC	\$170,000	\$28,485,000
94	Multiple Projects - Special Events Center	\$148,000	\$28,633,000
95	Renovation for Library Acoustics - Albertsons Library	\$100,000	\$28,733,000
96	Pod 8 Remodel - Yanke	\$250,000	\$28,983,000



Permanent Building Fund
Alteration and Repair Requests
FY 2020

**BOISE STATE
UNIVERSITY**

Priority #	Title	Budget Request	Running Total
97	Office Suite Renovation 210/215 - Albertsons Library	\$75,000	\$29,058,000
98	Space Consolidation and Renovation (cont.) - Admin Building	\$780,000	\$29,838,000
99	Bicycle End-Trip Upgrades - Campus Wide	\$145,000	\$29,983,000
100	Site/Irrigation Improvements - Yanke	\$573,000	\$30,556,000
101	Window Assessment & Replacement (cont) - Science & Education	\$520,000	\$31,076,000
102	Upgrade Computer Room Cooling Unit MEC 305 - MEC	\$75,000	\$31,151,000
		Total	\$31,151,000